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Spending
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- Economic uncertainty

 Leadership asking questions

- Managing expectations
 Preparing for the future

- Budgets and understanding results
- Adjusting strategy and tactics

- Influencing decision makers
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Economic systems are not meeting the
needs of the disadvantaged or
environment

Government is
unable to meet all Pe0p|e and Planet need NFP’s do not have

the demands more he|p enough resources
placed upon it

Status and inclusivity
Streamline

= New audiences

= New mechanisms

= New partners

= Better data

= Deeper understanding
=  Optimisation

= Greater appreciation

2x by 2030
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Gender State
2022 2023 2022 2023
Female Male Female Male 33%
30%
336 .,
26% 27% 298
20% 263 2% 268
pAll 21
[ * ]
9% iy N%
7% 7% 1o
95
2% 3% 72 % 3% 75
0% 0% o
3 23 28 5 14 29
| —
Northern Australian Tasmania  South ~ Western Queensla.. Victoria New Northern Australian Tasmania South ~ Western Queensla.. Victoria New
52% 48% 52% 48% Territory  Capital Australia Australia South Territory  Capital Australia Australia South
530 495 525 481 Territory Wales Territory Wales
Area Age
2022 2023 2022 75 and over 76
o I
Y 0
65% ZZ;’ 14%155
55to 64
666 to 15% 76
45to 54
e 17% 184
35to44
b 136 18%
30to34
64 13%
25t029
0 6% 92
weoze [ o
2023 75 and over 80
65to 74 153
7% o I
1a% 7 55t064 %
. . 148 t° 5%
8% 8% , 14
5% 2 80 6% 5% 6% 45054 129
0% 50 0% 57 54 58 R g 19:
5 1 87 19%
30to34 .
Other Ruralarea  Inasmall Inalarge Inthe city Inthe Other Ruralarea  Inasmall Inalarge  Inthecity In the 9% 104
country country suburbs country country suburbs 251029 ]qbao
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Count of Q2.5

650

600

550

500

450

400

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

3%
68

Ina
relationship

29%
582

Married or
de facto

1%
18

Other

2022

0%
7

Prefer not to
say

Relationship Status

29%
584
15%
307
4%
2% 78
49
Single Widow/wid.. Ina Married or

relationship  defacto

1%
15

Other

2023

0%
2

Prefer not to
say

14%
295

Single

2%
36

Widow/wid..

282

Children left home

2022

362

Children living at
home / with me

105

Grandchildren

ma!!

morestrategic

Family makeup

2023

450

402

318

260

88

No children Children left home  Children living at Grandchildren No children
home / with me
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Wealth and Education

Employment Education
2022 2023 2022 2023
34% 36% 15% 15%
y 359 314
352 310
10% 10% 10%
205 203
. 20% 8% en 22
17% o 197 7% 164 157
179 185 14% 144
141 4% 4% 4%
3%
% 7% % 7% 7% 66 8s 8l 8s
o 5% o 73
39 3% 4% 72 7 ! 3% 4% 67 69 1% %
2% 51 o 2%
fo 32 41 1% 42
30 30 14 13
18 1 20
. - "o — - — ° . - - X . - - o Completed Completed Highschool — Other  Postgradua Trade University |Completed Completed Highschool — Other Postgradua Trade University
2 ¢ 5 2 £ g € g E ﬁ ~ 55 & o 2 < 5 2 £ g £ - é:\ B g‘ 5 a Year10or Yearl2or certificate (please tedegree/ certificate orcollege |Year10or Year12or certificate (please tedegree/ certificate or college
IS £ ] 5 £ s 8= §@8 ©o EE & £ E 5 £ & 5 8 © @ EE | equivalent equivalent orequival.. specify)  diploma orvocati degree |equivalent equivalent orequival.. specify)  diploma orvocati degree
3 & g 5 @ 5 &0© 5o 3 & g 5 o & o 52
(%] T (%] a c© (%] I 1%} a ©
Income Income bands
2022 2023 2022 2023
38%
33% 330 35% 34%
, 312 307 3%
287 29% .

253 274

Mean: $71,302 Mean: $64,731
Median $59,000 Median $55,000

$35k to $70k Above $70k Below $35k $35k to $70k Above $70k Below $35k
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Cost of living crisis

Mental health

Homelessness

Children’s safety and health
Housing affordability

Domestic violence and abuse
Poverty and disadvantage in Australia
lliness and disease (such as cancer, heart disease etc)
Climate change

Animal welfare

Emergency relief in Australia
Disability and equality
Conservation and nature

Access to education

COVID-19

Racial discrimination

Equity and discrimination
Refugee and asylum seekers
International disaster response
First Nations justice

Exercise, screen and sleep habits
Gender discrimination

LGBTQI rights and treatment
Overseas development

Ranking in Top 5 B!

morestrategic
N 56 %
N, £2%
N 37%
N 7%
I 7%
I 3675
I 3%
I, 2 7%
I, 2 7%
I 26%
I 19%
I 16%
I 16%
I 16%
I 12%
I %
e
I S
I 50
I 7
N 5%
. 5%
. 4%
. 4%

We appear to be more insular with overseas issue of very low concern. Despite the coverage of the Voice, First Nations Justice is

still 20/24 issues.
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Q8.3 - Which sorts of organisations do you most like to support with donations? Please
select up to 3 that you most frequently support.

Children's charities

Health and medical research charities

Animal charities

Australian welfare charities

Mental Health organisations

Homelessness organisations

Aged Care services

Physical disability charities

Environmental and conservation organisations
Education providers and schools

Human rights organisations

Religious organisations

Overseas development and emergency relief charities
Intellectual disability charities

Other

Indigenous organisations

Arts and culture organisations

m 44%

| 9
40% 46%

I 0/, o
526% ’
23%

o,

mMay23 = Nov-22

The order of priority of cause areas supported remained the similar but medical research has dropped a little post COVID. Note
homelessness and human rights were added in May 2023. This somewhat impacts other scores
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The Past
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Giving in memory of aloved one

Making a donation on Facebook / Social media

Donating goods to a charity "op shop”

Making donations online

Buying raffle or lottery tickets

Purchasing from a charity "op shop”

Putting money into tins or buying charity merchandise

Buying products where some of the money goes to a charity

Sponsoring friends who are taking part in an event

Donating food to organisations

Volunteering my time

Making aregular monthly donation from my credit card or bank account

Signing petitions or being part of charity campaigns

Participating in fundraising events

Contributing via a Go Fund Me type appeal
Making donations by mail (in response to a letter asking for support) e ———
Making donations in response to a telephone request — =——
Organising fundraising events
Making a donation by text /[ SMS — se—

Payroll giving through my work

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

May-23 m Nov-22 Sep-21 Sep-20
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1. Making a donation on Facebook [ Social Media 13%
2. Giving in memory of a loved one 12%

1. Making a donation by text/SMS - Up from 5% to 8%

Making donations online 48% to 39%

Buying raffle or lottery 44% to 38%

Sponsoring friends who are taking part in an event 27% to 19%

. Volunteering my time 21% to 14%

E;JZIGQ}(J products where some of the money goes to charity 34%

ohwN
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Done in past 3 months

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% I I

0%

Visited acharity ~ Vieweda charity Seen acharity  Clicked on acharity Reada charity Seen arequestto Signedanonline Raised funds using Watched a charity Received an email Liked a charity page Shared a charity
website Facebook page advert onsodal advert onsodal Tweet support an online petition for a an online video asking for a or post post, page or video
media media petition for a charity or cause  fundraising page donation
charity or cause (for example a fun
run)

W Sep-20 Sep-21 Nov-22 May-23

There’s been a rebound in digital activity although not as high as the peak in Sept 2021.
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35%

30%

25%
20%
15%
10%
- i

Less $20 $20 - $50 $51 - $200 $201- $500 $501- $1000 $1000+

W2021 ®m2022 2023

There was a significant increase in people screened out for donations of under

$20 up to 52% from 44%. @!
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45%
40% o,
° 38% 38%37%
35%
35%
31%
30%
0,
27% 26% 26%
24%
25%
22% 22%
20%
20% 19% 19%
17% 18%
16%16% 15% 16%
15% 13%
12%
10% 9% 9%
. 7% 6% 6%
5o 5% I 4% 4%
Less $20 $20 - $50 $51 - $200 $201- $500 $501- $1000

W Jan-19 Jan-20 Sep-20 Sep-21 Nov-22 May-23

This is the highest recording of donations under $20 across 5 years of studies.

9%
7% 7%

5%

$1000+

mala

morestrategic
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Estimated Giving
40%
37% 16%

28%

23% 22%
19%
0,
8% 6% 4 6%
0,
B B -
| —

S500r S51to S201to S501to $1001 to $2501 to Outlier
less S200 S500 S1000 $2500 S5000 (over
$5k)

Nov22 m May?23

Portfolio Size
45%

40%
35%

30%
0,
21% 1 g0,
- ]

Single  Small 2 or Medium 4 Large 8to Very large
3 to7 10 (more than
10)

Nov22 m May?23

Really very little change in claimed giving by value or number of charities
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Proportionate giving

Donation Percentage of Income

45%

0,
40%  36% 2 25%

ma!!
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35%

30% 0% 28%

25%

20% \

15% [ \
8% 9%

123 i 5% 5% 4% 5% ©% 4% 34 5% 6% 5%

(0]

5% B m m = m =

C Bet
A Lessthan B Between Oe5 \;v:(;en D Between E Between 1l F Between F Between
0.2% 0.2and 0.5% 675<y 0.76and 1% and 15% 1.5and2.5% 2.5and5%
. 0
Nov 22 36% 30% 8% 5% 4% 6% 3%
m May 23 39% 28% 9% 5% 5% 4% 5%

Nov22 m May?23

G Outlier

greater than

5%
6%
5%

Really very little change in the proportion of income given
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The Future
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Q3.1 - Thinking of economic conditions
in Australia as a whole, how do you think
the economy will fare in the next 12
months?

May 23 36%

Nov-22 41%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Get much better I Get a little better
B Will notchange that much = Will get a little worse

H Will geta lot worse

-26

-39

Q3.2 - How do you think your financial
situation may change in the next 12
months?

May 23

Nov-22

-15

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

M Get much better M Get a little better
B Will notchange that much ® Will get a little worse

m Will geta lot worse

People think the overall economic outlook is much worse than their own personal financial situation. But more people think their own

situation will get worse than better. Both have improved since November
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Q3.4 - Thinking about your charitable Q3.5 - Thinking about your charitable
giving in the next year. Do you expect to giving in the next year. Do you expect to
give more or less money than the year give to more or less charities than the
before? year before?
May 23 3% 14% 51% 20% 12% _ 1 5 May 23 49%12% 59% 14% 11% _ 1 1
Nov-22 28 16% 61% 14% 8% - 4 Nov-22 2841% 70% 10% 7% -4
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
H A lot more money A little more money = About the same B Alotmore charities = A few more charities = Aboutthe same
Alittle less money Alotless money A few less charities Alotless charities

The majority expect to give the same amount to the same number of organisations. A ?reqter Proporti n expect to give less than give more
and this has worsened since November with people moving from the same to less ?up rom 22% to 32"/.3
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Q3.4: Thinking about your charitable giving in the
next year. Do you expect to give more or less
money than the year before?

Higher (Over $500) 5% 25% 50% 15% 5%
medium ($201-$500) 3% 12% 55% 20% 10%
Low (under $200) 2% 12% 50% 21% 15%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Alot more money A little more money " About the same

Alittle less money Alot less money

=" Giving Intention by Value

10
-15

-21

W1=1,031
W2=1010

mal!
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Q3.5: Thinking about your charitable giving in the
next year. Do you expect to give to more or less
charities than the year before?

Higher (Over $500) 7% 20% 62% 7% 4% 16

medium ($201-5500) 4% 10% 60% 16%  10%
Low (under $200) 2% 10% 58% 16% 14% - 1 ;
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

A lot more charities A few more charities " About the same

Afew less charities A lot less charities

Those giving over $500 have a much greater and indeed increased likelihood to give. This has improved from -7

to +10 since November 2022
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Q9.2 - Do you expect to give more, less or about the same amount through each of the different ways you support
charities in the next year?

Volunteering my time 23%
Organising fundraising events 23%
Donating goods to a charity "op shop" 20%
Signing petitions or being part of charity campaigns 17%
Purchasing from a charity "op shop" 17%
Donating food to organisations 17%
Buying products where some of the money goes toa charity 12%
Giving in memory of aloved one 10%
Participating in fundraising events 8%
Sponsoring friends who are taking part in an event 3%
Making a donation by text /SMS 2%

Nov-22

. . . . " May-23
Putting money intotins or buying charity merchandise 4%

Buying raffle or lottery tickets 5%

Making donations in response to a telephone request 5% If |t’S easy, |etS ShOW |ntent|0n by
channel by total giving value bands

Making donations online 7%

Making donations by mail (in response to a letter asking for support) 9%

Making a donation on Facebook / Sodal media 9% Q9_2 by em bedded data fleld
Making a regular monthly donation from my credit card or bank account 9% c o o
Contributing via a Go Fund Me type appeal -11% EStlmated GIVIng Bands (bUt

Payroll giving through my work -16% reg rou ped )
-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

Greater volatility in 2023, with even more emphasis on doing the “free” things and being more likely to cut back on the higher value, more
committed actions
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Giving Intention S500+ Donors

Organising fundraising events 42%
Volunteering my time 40%
Donating food to organisations [N 37%
Giving in memory of a loved one NN 33%
Making a donation by text /SMS NN 31%
Making a donation on Facebook / Social... I 24%
Sighing petitions or being part of charity... ININNINNGEGEGEEE 21%
Donating goods to a charity "op shop" NG 15%
Sponsoring friends who are taking part in an... Il 15%
Making donations by mail (in response to a... INIGEG 14%
Putting money into tins or buying charity... [ININIGGEN 14%
Purchasing from a charity "op shop” I 11%
Contributing via a Go Fund Me type appeal I 11%
Participating in fundraising events I 8%
Buying products where some of the money... Il 8%
Buying raffle or lottery tickets I 6%
Making donationsin response to a... Il 6%
Payroll giving through my work 0%
Making donations online 0%
Making a regular monthly donation frotes il

When we filter by value, we see a much more positive outlook
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Engagement
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Q16.2 - Thinking about your interactions with charities, in

the past 3 months have you...

Read a charity newsletter or annual report

Had a phone conversation with a
representative of a charity

Completed a charity survey

Purchased a charity's branded
merchandise

Received a charity letter in the mail and
left it unopened/unread

Received information from a charity about

leaving a gift in Will
Attended a charity event showcasing the
charity's work

Responded to an SMS message

Received a visit from a representative of a
charity

m May 23

...... (please tick all that apply)

42%
I 39%
I 39%
I 33%
I 38%
I 3%
I, 7%
I 26
I 5%

Nov 22

Charitable engagement

mal!
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Q16.3 - Thinking about your digital or online behaviour, in
the past 3 months have you......... (please tick all that apply)

Received an email asking for a donation
Seen a charity advert on social media

Visited a charity website

Seen a request to support an online.

Signed an online petition for a charity or.

Viewed a charity Facebook page

Liked a charity page or post

Clicked on a charity advert on social media
Watched a charity video

Shared a charity post, page or video
Raised funds using an online fundraising

Read a charity Tweet

m May 23

I %
I 0
I /9%
I /7%
I 2%
I 27
I 35
I 37%
I 35 %
I 327
I 7%
I 4%

Nov 22

Perhaps a seasonal “tax time” issue but across both digital and other channels there is increased
exposure to everything! As we have seen though this did not translate into higher levels of giving
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Charitable engagement
46%

A%

309, 34%

20%
16%

6%
4%
0% 1%
Not engaged Very Low (1,2 out of 17) Low (3,4,5 out of 17) Medium (6,7,8 outof 17)  High (9 or more out of 17)
Nov 22 = May 23

The number of ways people have supported has decreased slightly (so a smaller number must be doing
more things)
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Digital Engagement Band

34% 339
27%
20% o
19% 18%
13% 5% 14%
. 2
Disengaged Low (under 5) Moderate (Between 6 and High (Between 1l and 15) Super (Greater than 15 out

10) of 24)

m Nov 22 May 23

The level of digital engagement has increased.
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Engagement by band and value

- b b I

Higher (Over $500) 1

medium ($201-$500) 1 46% 20%

T -

m Very Low (1,2 out of 17)

46% 14% I>

m Not engaged Low (3,4,5 out of 17)

Medium (6,7,8 out of 17) m High (9 or more out of 17)

Charitable Engagement Bands

Digital Engagement by Band

Higher (Over $500) D86 11% 64% -
medium ($201-$500) 0286 24% 58% -
Low (under $200) 0284 30% 59% .

Very Low (10% and under) Low (Between 11 and 25%)
Medium (Between 25 and 50%) = High (Between 50 and 75%)

m Very High (More than 75%)

Everyone is doing and seeing something! Digital visibility is greater for higher value donors. Charitable
engagement (number of ways supporting, is greatest for the $201to $500 group)

aana

morestrategic
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Donor Confidence Index Bands

65%

59%

25% 26%

13%

. -

Very High (More than 75%) High (Between 50 and 75%) Medium (Between 25 and Low (Between 11 and 25%) Very Low (10% and under)
50%)

Nov 22 m May 23

2% 2%
E—

0% 0%

The overall donor confidence index has dropped very slightly from 58.2 to 58.06. The score is 63.6 for the
over $500 donors




B Payment Mechanisms e

‘The Professional Body for Australian Fundraising

Q9.3 - Thinking about donations you have made
to charity in the past year, which of the following
payment methods have you used?

55%

v

44%

26%

13%

10%
0,
4% o >%
1%

Cheque  Credit Cash Direct ApplePay Google BPay Tap Crypto
Card Debit Pay

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

morestrategic

Q9.4 - The use of cheques as a payment method

continues to decline. It is suggested cheques will

soon be phased out. How may this impact your
method of making a donation to charity?

2.18%

29%

20%

Phasing out chequeswould Phasing out chequeswould Phasing out chequeswould
significantly impact my  somewhat impact my ability not impact my ability to
ability to donate to charity to donate to charity donate to charity

Of the 4% who donated by cheque, 50% say it will significantly impact their giving. They account for 2.18%

of all the money donated by respondents to the survey
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Trust
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Increased

@ competition and

@ ] unequal playing field
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Competent

Incompetent
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Q4.4 - To what extent do you believe charities or not for profits are ethical and
honest? Please rank on a scale of zero to ten, where zero is Very Dishonest and
Unethical, and ten is Very Honest and Ethical

42% 43% 15% — : ! 6

Detractor Passive Promoter
25% .
22% 21%
20%
15% 15%
15%
10%
10%
. 6%
. o - 5%
1% 1% 2%
0%
0 ] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

The majority are neutral or slightly negative
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Q4.5 - To what extent do you believe charities or not for profits are well run and
effective?
Please rank on a scale of zero to ten, where zero is Badly Run & Ineffective and ten is
Well Run and Very Effective

46% 42% 12% - 3 4

Detractor Passive Promoter
21% 22%
16% 17%
. 7%
4% 0% 0%

1% 1% 1%

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

There is a higher negative and lower promoter score. Our competency is lower than our intent




| Fundraising

=" Importance

‘The Professional Body for Australian Fundraising

Q4.6 - How important is supporting charities or not for profits to you?
Please rank on a scale of zero to ten, where zero is Not At All Important and ten is
Extremely Important

34% A% 25%

Detractor Passive Promoter

21% 20%

oo 00 ]3%
13% 13% 129%

; ; 3%
1% 1% 2% 2%

mal!
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-10

Giving scores better than both competency and ethics, but we are still in negative territory
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Edelman by value

well run

7.60
7.40
7.20
7.00
6.80
6.60
6.40
6.20
6.00

6.00

6.20

6.40

6.28

6.60

Edleman Index

6.80
Ethical

6.61

7.00

ma!!
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7.07

7.20 7.40 7.60

There is a direct correlation between trust, competency and integrity
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/\ Well Run

6.60

6.55

6.50

6.45

6.40

6.35
6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00

There is a direct correlation between trust, competency and integrity
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Q4.2 - Has your trust in charities changed over the past 3 years?

May 23 FbA 16% 60% 16% 4%
Nov-22 [FA 11% 65% 5% . 3
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
M Increased a lot Increased a little © Has not changed

Decreased a little m Decreased a lot

mal!
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Reported change in trust has improved marginally since November 2022
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7% Can remember:

m | can remember every

charity 1 give to U35yrs: 36%

35-54yrs: 46%
55-74yrs: 54%
| can remember some of the 75yrs+: 60%

charities I've given to

46%
Under $200: 42%

$201-$500: 52%
$501+: 60%

| can't remember any of the
charities I've given to but
know I've given

Older and more generous donors are more likely to remmember you. For the majority of supporters under
54yrs they can only remember some of the charities they give to. This may indicate low levels of loyalty
and need to differentiate your brand to be more memorable.
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It was cause that I've had first hand experience with

2% — -
(o] of Supporters It was in support/ in memory of someone important to me

remember a moment The impact of the donation was clear
with a charity when the
impact of the donation
was made clear.

| participated/attended an event in support of the charity
The donations were being matched so my gift would go further

It made me feel good/it was fun

22% of Supporters The charity's staff or volunteers went above and beyond to help me
remember a moment that | volunteered at the charity
made them feel gOOd or It was an emergency situation that required immediate action
was fun.

The charity's story orimages inspired me to take action

o | felt acknowledge and thanked for my support
18 /o With equal

) ) Nothing much
response to story inspired
or personadl experience

Other 1N

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

The impact of one’s donation is very important and the feel good factor. How we understand impact and
their interpretation of impact requires further research but we hypothesize much of our communications
are broad and what we do not the impact of their dollars.
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8

EASE

Emotion: Understand and evoke Personalisation: Show that you Ease: Remove barriers, create
emotions that change behaviour. know them, understand their needs processing fluency. Maximise multi-
Utilise behavioural economics and and motivations and they are not channel communications to meet
prediction techniques to influence treated like a number supporter needs.

behaviour

MpaCT

ACT TRIBE
Impact: Create the change
Act: Once someone feels a sense  Tribe: Create a feeling of belonging. they seek. Talk about the
of belonging, they are willing to act These are my people. Create physical difference they have made.
on your behalf and become a and virtual networks that deepen Keep expectations aligned.
voice in the community. engagement and connectivity. Trust is a driving force in all

relationships.
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To what extent do you feel that charities personalise their communications to you?

Completely & very much:

Completely 6%

U35yrs: 25%

o 35-54yrs: 21%
%% 55-74yrs: 24%

75yrs+: 40%
sightly | 2o Under $200: 21%
$201-$500: 25%
$501+: 38%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

It is critical that we improve our personalisation of communications to grow our mid value and next
generation of supporters.
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In the past two years, have you faced any issues or difficulties when engaging with your preferred charities?

Significant - Moderate & significant:

U35yrs: 25%

35-54yrs: 22%
Moderate 14% 55-74yrs: 8%

79yrs+: 5%
Minimal 21%

Under $200: 15%
None 61% $20]—$5OOZ 20%
$501+: 25%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

We are not making engagement with our charities easy for the 54yrs under, however, we're also seeing
high reported issues for those $500+. We need to optimize our supporter experience.
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Resolve an issue with my gift or fundraising 21% 39% 23%
Get fundraising support 22% 27% 33%
Find out about volunteering NPV 21% 27% 30%
Get technical support such as how to use a charity website or join a.. 18% 30% 28%
Find out how to support or participate in giving or fundraising IIEIEGEGE: 25% 28% 20%
Access your end of financial year receipt 26% 21% 24%
Find out more about a cause or issue 24% 29% 17%
Change my regular gift amount 20% 26% 25%
Change or unsubscribe from communications 23% 21% 20%
Update my contact details GGy 21% 23% 19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% ©60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Self-service Human assisted delayed Human-assisted real-time Unlikely to interact this way

This varies dramatically for age but not for giving value
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75yrs+: Resolve an issue with my gift or fundraising 28% 1% 46%
55-74yrs: Resolve an issue with my gift or fundraising 33% 18% 38%
35.-54yrs: Resolve an issue with my gift or fundraising 41% 24% 14%
<35yrs: Resolve an issue with my gift or fundraising 48% 25% 9%
75yrs+ Update my contact details 18% 23% 36%
55-74yrs: Update my contact details 18% 18% 32%
35-54yrs: Update my contact details 25% 21% 12%
<35yrs: Update my contact details 28% 23% 8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
W Self-service Human assisted delayed Human-assisted real-time Unlikely to interact this way

Younger audiences are more likely to be seeking service from their charity both by human and
technically assisted.
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Data and Privacy
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QI1.1 — When you think about the data that you provide, and charities hold, would you agree or disagree with the
101;)9/Ilowing statements?

—_— N

90% 12% 12% 13%
80% 19%
36%
70% 42% 30% 32% 30%
60% 31%
50%
40% 30%
38%
30% 33% 43% - )
33%
20%
’ 20%
10% 12% 0
= : 10% 11% 10% L7%
It is acceptable for themto The information they holdis | am confident they can | trust them to use my Charities respect my privacy | would rather not provide
retain this information appropriate protect my information from information appropriately any contact details to
theft charities
Strongly disagree Disagree Neither agree nor disagree Agree  mStrongly agree

50% of supporters agree the information charities hold is appropriate. Unfortunately, 54% disagree that
they trust us to use their data appropriately and 51% that they respect their privacy.
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How likely are you to change the way you support organisations with regular monthly donations over the next 12 months?

How likely are you to change the way you support organisations with regular monthly donations over the next 12 months?

Increase my monthly donation

. 2022 21% 25% 36% 14% 3% .
Extremely Unlikely Extremely likely

2023 19% 28% 30% 17% 6%
Decrease my monthly donation

2022 23% 27% 33% 11% 5%

2023 20% 28% 23% 22% 8%
Start giving to another organisation

2022 18% 26% 35% 18% 3%

2023 18% 30% 28% 19% 5%
Pause donations for a period of time

2022 20% 27% 34% 11% 8%

2023 18% 22% 28% 23% 9%

Stop giving to an organisation | already support

2022 25% 28% 31% 11% 5%
2023 19% 27% 25% 19% 9%

There is an increase in likelihood to decrease monthly donations, pause or stop giving since last year.
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Current RG’s and Intention by band

Higher (Over $500) 5% 16% 39% 22% 18%

Medium ($201-$500) 5% 8% 28% 33%

Low (under $200) 4% 22% 34% 22%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor unlikely Somewhat unlikely m Extremely unlikely

The middle range donors, giving $200 to $500 are least likely to increase their regular gift. We usually find
this group to be the ones who agree most that they are financially stretched and giving as much as they
can
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To what extent do you agree that regular donations to charities should automatically increase to keep up with the

pace of inflation?
Strongly agree:

Strongly disagree 15%

U35yrs: 10%
] 35-54yrs: 7%
2q% 55-74yrs: 3%

75yrs+: 0%

Disagree

eitner | :-
agree | - Under $200: 5%
$201-$500: 4%
Strongly agree - 6% $501+: 12%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Our higher value and younger audiences are more receptive to RG pro-rata increase to inflation.
However, it is still not a majority with 37% of $500+ Agreeing or strongly agreeing.
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Gifts in Wills



" GiW: Confirmed -

The Profesionl Body for & morestrategic

100%
Yes:

90%

80%

U35yrs: 21.4%

35-54yrs: 15.7%
55-74yrs: 10.2%

75yrs+: 9.6%

70%
60%
50%
40%

30%
Under $200: 13%
$201-$500:17%
$501+: 23%

20%

- .
0%

Yes No

Wave 1 Wave?2 mTotal

There is a significant shift in confirmed GiWs supporters. Our older bands more likely to be realized are
still around 10%. The highest value donors have greatest likelihood to have included a GiW.
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Total Wavel Wave 2
U3byrs: 21.4% 16.4% 26.4%
@ 35-54yrs: 15.7% 12.5% 19.0%
55-74yrs: 10.2% 11.2% 9.3%
75yrs+: 9.6% 11.8% 71.5%
Total Wavel Wave 2
Under $200: 13% 11.0% 14.3%
$201-$500: 17% 14.1% 20.6%
$501+: 23% 20.8% 25.8%

{ Under 55yrs have driven the shift in confirmed bequestors
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When you make or next update your Will, how likely are you to leave a donation to a charity or not-for-profit organisation in your Will?

Definitely

_ 26% 31% 13% 3%

209 255 103 24 Probably
Maybe / maybe not
Probably not
B Definitely not
22% 35% 13% 5%
2Qzes 168 270 102 37

Wave 1 had a larger group who had not considered a gift in Will so Wave 2 is an improvement.
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In the next 12 months, how likely would you be to fundraise in a peer-to-peer fundraising event for
a charity:

In a physical challenge you can do with support from a Facebook group

2022 18% 25% 16% 4%

Extremely Unlikely Extremely likely

2023 18% 26% 20% 8%

In a non-physical challenge you can do on your own / virtually

20% 28% 20% 7%

2022

15% 26% 29% 10%

2023

In a non-physical challenge where everyone is together

2022 22% 20% 28% 24% 6%

2023 18% 13% 25% 31% 12%

In a physical challenge you can do on your own / virtually

2022 32% 21% 23% 18% 6%

2023 29% 15% 24% 24% 9%

A physical challange at an event where everyone is together

2022 30% 21% 23% 19% 7%

2023 28% 17% 22% 26% 7%
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Thinking about fundraising for a peer to peer physical challenge in the next 12 months which of these
statements do you agree with more?

| would ask a lot of people: | would ask a few people 13% 34% 27% 25%

| would expect greater proportion of people | ask to donate: | would

, 8% 32% 4% 20%
expect a smaller proportion of people | ask to donate
I would expect people to give more: | would expect people to giveless  10% 31% 42% 18%
| am comfortable directly (via an email or personal message) asking
17% 31% 23% 28%

people to support me: | prefer on social media than ask directly

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Have you been asked to donate to friends to support their fundraising activities in past year?

Yes, once 19%
Not sure 6%
No 29%
Yes, 2-3 times 34%
Yes, 4-10 times 9%

Yes, more than 10 times 3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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Do you receive more or less requests from friends to support them, than you did a year ago?

60%
56%
50%
40%
30%

20%

10% 14% 14%
10%
6%
0%
A lot more A few more About the same A few less A lot less
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If friend asked you today to support their fundraising activity, how likely would you be to do so?
45%
40%
35%
30% 32%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

Very likely Quite likely Unsure Not very likely Not at all likely

0%



What to do....

Recalibrate expectations — Covid was
‘savings’ good times

Monitor the market and relative
performance — lots going on!

Protect investments in retention with
cautious acquisition

Build capability in supporter service

.

Improve impact messaging from a
supporter perspective

r

Don't miss engagement opportunities. )
And build these for longer term while

cash poor community.

Laser focus on intergenerational wealth
transfer and higher receptivity to giWs

Focus on maintaining on growing high

value (fanatics) / Mid value

Differentiate through memorable
experiences

Fundraising
Institute
Australia

The Professional Body for Australian Fundraising

Prime for good fortune & empower P2P

optimism

J

aal!
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The Productivity Commission



Government is
unable to meet

Economic systems are not meeting
the needs of the disadvantaged or
environment

People and Planet NFP's do not
[Ith
or e hel have enough
demands need more help eeouroos
placed upon it
v v
They are not Organisations and individual Resources are not
asked to do so do not contribute enough defelioyee
T effectively
They don't Unable: discretionary Duplication
contribute funds Governance
when asked unwilling: philosophical Broad missions
v beliefs Investment in
They don't Higher priorities evaluation
contribute Unclear benefits Infrastructure
enough Diffusion of responsibility Fragmentation
v Past history Niche needs
They don't Value exchange low
sustain Doing enouc);h (pay
contributions to>;es
Culture of Decision Culture of Protect
Generosity Balance Generosity investment Asking
Social Norming Innovation " o
Celebrating . Shared Services grants ewgiving
Impact gr:zoi:]g::gf);ss Collaboration Talent attraction vehicles
Educationall Improved data Skill _Sustain ask
immersion development infrastructure
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Q7.1 - The Federal Government has set a goal to double charitable giving in Australia over the next 7 years. How

supportive would you be of each of the initiatives below?

Setting expectations that large businesses should contribute at least 1% of their 33% 34%
profit, products and time to support good causes ? ?
Making the rules and regulations that govern charities simpler 27% 41%
Educating and inspiring more students to support good causes through schools
. . 27% 43%
and Universities
Allowing people to make a gift to charity from their superannuation when the
g peop g y p y 26% 40%
pass away
A publicity campaign to demonstrate and celebrate the difference not-for-profits
make 25% 43%
Enabling taxpayers to tick a box on their taxreturn to give the tax benefit from
. . . 24% 36%
their donation back to the charity
An advertising and awareness campaign to inspire more people to include a gift to
e . . 22% 39%
charity in their Will
Shaping expectations such that people donate 1% for every S100k they earn (e
ping exp peop 6 y S y earn (eg e —

someone earning $200k would be encouraged to donate 2%)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50%

Very supportive Quite supportive Neither supportive or unsupportive Quite unsupportive

23%
25%
23%
25%
25%
28%
28%
32%

60% 70% 80%

m Very unsupportive

ma!!
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7% 3%
5%2%
5%2%
6% 3%
5%2%

7% 5%

8% 3%

12% | 7% |

90% 100%

There is widespread support for all initiatives but especially those that don't cost me anything!
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Q11.2 - Would you agree or disagree with the statements below about charities?

Charities should tell people more about what they achieve _ 48% 17% 24/0
Companies should do more to support charities _ 45% 22% ZQt/o
Betterregulation will make charities more accountable _ 49% 23% 3&*/0

The amount a charity spends on adminairséa good indicator of how effective they - 33% 33% 14% .
Administration allows charities to run more efficiently - 47% 31% 6%[I/o
Charities should invest more reflsnr:;a;:issos;;chey can raise more money to - 39% 38% 6%1'6
Charities should employ and pay for the very best people to do the best job - 38% 38% 9% 16
Using my donation for fundraising multiplies my donation - 36% 42% 10% 1I6

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly agree Agree Neither Agree nor Disagree Disagree M Strongly Disagree

Whilst people agree with most statements the "multiplier” and paying for the best people are lowest
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Present findings in a
2-hour partner
presentation
twice a year.

N\ /

=

4 )

Report of results by key
demographics
Report of changes in
attitudes and behaviours
Report for charity specific
question
Report compare donors
to public (if supplied)

[ DASHBOARD J

4 )

Key metrics presented in
a dashboard.

N /

\_ J

Additional analysis can be undertaken if requested.
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